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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3940
ANSWERED ON:05.09.2012
UNFILLED POST IN HARISINGH GOUR CENTRAL UNIVERSITY
Singh Shri Bhupendra

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether some posts of teachers are lying vacant in Dr. Harisingh Gour Central University;

(b) if so, the subject-wise details of these vacant posts;

(c) the reasons for lying of these posts of teachers vacant in the university;

(d) whether the Government has taken any steps to increase the number of teachers in this university;

(e) if so, the details thereof; and

(f) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (DR. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a): Yes, Sir.

(b): The subject-wise details of vacant posts of teachers in Dr. Harisingh Gour Vishwavidyalaya , as per information given by the University, are as under:

S. Department Vacant Posts
No.
   Professor Asso. Asst.
     Prof.  Prof.

1 English  02  03  05

2 Sanskrit -  01  02

3 Hindi  01  03  02

4 Urdu   -  01  -

5 Marathi  -  -  -


6 Philosophy 02  01  01

7 Linguistics 01  01  02

8 Music  -  -  01

9 Lib. Sciences - - 01

10 Comm.& Journa 01  01  -
 lism

11 YWCA  -  01  03

12 History  01  01  -

13 A.I.H.  01  02  02

14  Pol. Sc. & 01  03  02
 Pub.Ad.

15 Economics 02  01  01

16 Sociology 01  01  01

17 Psychology 02  02  -

18 Physics  01  05  06

19 Chemistry 03  02  03


20 Mathematics 01  02  04

21 Criminology 02  01  06

22 Anthropology 02  01  01

23 Geography 02  02  04

24 Botany  01  01  01

25 Micro Biology NA 01 -

26 Zoology  03  02  05

27 Applied Geology 03   02  04

28 Law  02  02  03

29 Commerce 02  03  04

30 M.B.A.  02  02  03

31 Yogic sciences NA NA 01

32 Pharmacy 01  02  06

33 Adult education 01  01  01
   Director Assistant Project
     Director officer


34 Education 01  NA  03

 Total  42  51  78

03 Non UGC posts of Assistant Professor vacant in Education.

(c): The University has informed that it was a State University till 14.01.2009 and the State Govt. of Madhya Pradesh did not permit recruitments against vacant posts. After becoming a Central University, amendments to the Statutes had to be carried out before the University could make appointments. Necessary amendments to the Statutes have since been approved by the Visitor and the University has also advertised the posts.

(d) to (f): According to the UGC, the ideal teacher-student ratio is 1:12. As on 31.03.2012, the sanctioned teaching strength in Dr. H.S.
Gour Vishwavidyalaya is 329 and the total number of students is 3797 which makes the teacher- student ratio1:11.54.Therefore, there is no justification for increasing the number of posts.
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